

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 925

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2006 in CRLA No. 511/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

with CRLMP.NO. 9434/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition returnable at
an early date.

Issue notice on the prayer for grant of bail also.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5288/2006 (Kalu @ Amit v. State

of Haryana).

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master